COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

City Hall, 5" floor, 71 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5
Telephone (905) 546-2424, ext. 4221, 3935 Fax (905) 546-4202

E-mail: cofa@hamilton.ca

Hamilton

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
Minor Variance

You are receiving this notice because you are either:

e Assessed owner of a property located within 60 metres of the subject property
e Applicant/agent on file, or
e Person likely to be interested in this application

APPLICATION NO.: HM/A-21:118
APPLICANTS: Owner B. Julius & S. Jansen

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Municipal address 185 Wentworth St. S., Hamilton

ZONING BY-LAW: Zoning By-law 6593, as Amended 76-229
ZONING: "C" (Urban Protected Residential, etc.) district
PROPOSAL.: To permit the conversion of the existing single family dwelling to a

two family dwelling, notwithstanding that:

1. A minimum lot area of 246.92 square metres shall be provided, instead of the
minimum required lot area of 270.0 square metres.

2.  The external appearance of the converted dwelling shall be permitted to be altered
by construction of a rear open exterior stairs/fire escape and a rear uncovered balcony at
the second storey instead of the requirement that the external appearance and character
of the converted dwelling shall be preserved.

3. Thetwo (2) required parking spaces may be located in the front yard instead of the
requirement that only one of the required parking spaces may be located in the front yard.

4.  No onsite manoeuvring shall be provided for the two (2) required parking spaces
instead of the requirement that a manoeuvring space shall be provided and maintained
abutting and accessory to each required parking space on the lot and whereas the Zoning
By-law only permits off-site manoeuvring for only one parking space.

5.  Two parking spaces having dimensions not less than 2.12 metres wide by 6.34
metres long shall be provided, instead of the requirement that every required parking
space, other than a parallel parking space, shall have dimensions not less than 2.7 metres
wide and 6.0 metres long.

6. The manoeuvring spaces for both of the required parking spaces may be provided
off-site instead of the requirement that required parking and manoeuvring spaces shall be
provided and maintained only on the lot on which the principle use, building or structure is
located.

NOTE:
1. Abuilding permit is required for the conversion of the existing single family dwelling
into a two family dwelling. Be advised that Ontario Building Code regulations may require

specific setback and construction types.
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This application will be heard by the Committee as shown below:

DATE: Thursday, May 27th, 2021
TIME: 3:45 p.m.
PLACE: Via video link or call in (see attached sheet for details)

To be streamed at
www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
for viewing purposes only

PUBLIC INPUT

Written: If you would like to submit written comments to the Committee of Adjustment you
may do so via email or hardcopy. Please see attached page for complete instructions,
including deadlines for submitting to be seen by the Committee.

Orally: If you would like to speak to this item at the hearing you may do so via video link or
by calling in. Please see attached page for complete instructions, including deadlines for
registering to participate.

MORE INFORMATION
For more information on this matter, including access to drawings illustrating this request:

e Visit www.hamilton.ca/committeeofadjustment
o Call 905-546-CITY (2489) or 905-546-2424 extension 4221, 4130, or 3935
e Email Committee of Adjustment staff at cofa@hamilton.ca

DATED: May 11th, 2021.

Jamila Sheffield,
Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

Information respecting this application is being collected under the authority of the
Planning Act, R.S.0., 1990, c. P. 13. All comments and opinions submitted to the
City of Hamilton on this matter, including the name, address, and contact
information of persons submitting comments and/or opinions, will become part of
the public record and will be made available to the Applicant and the general public.
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SERVICES MEETS THE REQUIRED INTENT OF UNIT TO EACH OTHER O RS PR ik o ®REPLACED SAME SIZE COL. 2=4-2x4 WITH-IN A SINGLE DWELLING UNIT | ARE FROM NOMINAL STUD FACE TO r >
THE USE TO BE PROVIDED. . SAME LOCATION COL. 3=2-2x6 SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, NOMINAL STUD FACE OR FACE OF N o¥a)
9.55. Dining Rooms or Spoces within () ENTRY PARTITION — Wida (2) 24" wooD DOOR COL. 4=3—-2x6 EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL. l ; -
NOTE: FIRE PROTECTION RATING (FPR) OF | Dweling Units B2, Wao (HR PRR) STe—31 28" WOOD DOOR CoL 57426 gz
LﬁgTF‘s&TD#MEPEESRA(T)FHmE gggﬁﬁgg NS'| los5.1. Area of Dining Rooms or ~B9MM THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ® w Z O
Spaces (1) A dining space in —RESILENT METAL CHANNELS ©1670.C. @30" WOOD DOOR W~
ASSEMBLY OR, A DUCT-MOUNTED SMOKE combination with other space shall —1 LAYER 15.9MM TYPE 'X' GYPSUM EA. SIDE N e
DETECTOR MUST BE IN THE RETURN AR hove an area of not less than 3.25 ; ) (8) 36" STEEL DOOR NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN INOTE: 9.5.7.1.(1) — EXCEPT AS PROVIDED = =
DROP OF THE FURNACE. m?. (2) Dining rooms not combined NEW EXTERIOR WALL N ARE FIELD MEASURED AND ARE ALL +—. N ARTICLES 9.5.7.2, AND 9.5.7.3., e e [Xo]
NOTE: 9.5.7.1.(1) — EXCEPT AS PROVIDED | |with other space shall have o DG e 32" STEEL DOOR W/ SELF VERIFY ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE [USE QHLY VHERE M'S’ ARE NOT SPECIFIED B <
IN ARTICLES 9.5.7.2. AND 9.5.7.3., minimum oreo of 7 m". R=72 BATT INSUL, CLOSURE. DOOR AND FRAME ) AN AREA NOT LESS THAN 7m2 WHERE WOOD LINTEL LEGEND Taned hos reviencd and (ekes respenshlity for ths — T
TO HAVE A FPR OF AT LEAST  NOTE: ALL EXISTING ROOM SIZES, DIMENSIONS TO FOR V00D ORENINGS - Gt and haa e eeiReticns. andmests ine requrements sst
BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE . ) ) . 28" SIups 16%0.C. BUILT—IN CABINETS ARE NOT PROVIDED AND OPENINGS : b a e
9.5.6. Kitchens within Dwelling Units 6 ML POLY V.B. 45 MIN, BE VERIFIED BY THE OWNER CONTRACTOR — ) cut in the Ontarle Bullding Code to be o designer, Drawn By Scale
AN AREA NOT LESS THAN 7m2 WHERE 56 ns v 9 A i BUILDER PRIOR TO AND DURING CONSTRUCTION, [iof LESS THAN 6m2 WHERE BUILT-IN 447 OR LESS USE 2/27x8 QUALFIGATION 1FORNATION g
BUILT-IN CABINETS ARE NOT PROVIDED AND| 1g56.1. Kitchen Areas (1) Kitchen _ T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER [CABINETS ARE PROVIDED. 85" OR_LESS USE 2/2%10° Requred unfess deslgn fs_sxemptundac DisCofriice 3251 of 1/4"=1-0
NOT LESS THAN 6m2 WHERE BUILT-IN reas withi ; s’ el NEW INTERIOR PARTITION WALL » DEMISING WALL — EW v g s the Burdng Code
CABINETS ARE PROVIDED. oreas :ﬂ";m dwelling um!i‘ either th 1/2" DRYWALL SB~3, EW1 W/ EWia (1HR F.RR) STC-N/A CONTRACTOR, BUILDER TO FIELD VERIFY ALL NOTE: 9.5.7.4.(1) — SLEEPING ROOMS 88" OR LESS USE 2/2°x12 e
- fjﬁ;"’s:oc':s’" il oo G";"f;f:a b 2"X4™ WOOD STUDS @1670.C, ~38MM X152MM STUDS @1670.C. (3BMM X BSMM MIN) EXISTING DIMENSIONS BEFORE ORDERING ANY OTHER THAN IN DWELLING UNITS SHALL PROVIDE INSUL. BETWZEN MAURG FORTUNATO ; 35084 o
NOTE: VERIFY ALL ELECTRICAL LIGHTING not less than 4.2 m? including the 1/2° DRYWALL —6MIL POLY V.B. MATERIALS, HAVE AN AREA NOT LESS THAN 7m2 PER HEADERS IF POSSBLE Hame Signature o 092620
FIXTURES, OUTLET PLUGS ETC. WTH area occupied h’y the bose cabinets, EXISTING PARTITION WALL —89MM TH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (R22) NOTE: CONTRACTOR / BUILDER / OWNER PEg{SON FOR SINGLE OCCUPANCY AND REGISTRATION INFORMATION
OWNER PRIOR _TO_INSTALLATION. except that in dwelling units containing WALL TO BE REMOVED —2 LAYER 15.9MM TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM ON INSIDE TO BE CAREFUL WHEN GCUTTING ‘OUT NEW 4.6m2 PER PERSON FOR MULTIPLE {{:wgﬁfumcssddmgn Is exempt under Div.C, Article 3.2.4.1 of Job Number
A sleeping occommeodation for not more —EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING OCCUPANCY. ° ng Code
NOTE: ALL WALLS OR STARS ping i —BUILDING PAPER VWINDOWS/OPENINGS. ENSURE PROPER
TO BE REMOVED SHOWN DASHED than two persons, the minimum oreo SUPPORTS ARE IN PLACE DURING DEMOLTION UNIQUE DESIGHS INC 31080 094220
sholl be 3.7 m? ~ALUM SIDING (NOT VINYL AS PERMITTED) PHASE DO NOT SC ALE DR AW| NGS Firm Home BoN




ALL OVERHANGS 12
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

EXISTING FRAMED ROOF TO
REMAIN AS IS UNTOUCHED N\

HORIZONTAL SHAFTWALL
HORIZONTAL SHAFT WALL SYSTEM AS PER :

EXISTING FRAMED ROOF TO
REMAIN AS 1S UNTOUCHED

BMEC 89-01-118
UL V473 — 1 hr./WHI GP/WA 60/01

SUD SIZE: 4
INSULATION: 2—1/2"
o RESILIENT CHANNEL: Yes U/s OF CLG A R s S
- STC: 52 T T . -
SOUND REPORT NO: RAL TL10-27
L& oL x
'Ry Pz L
5 e g &
=% q “%0 a
fond pd =t
e EJ( STING, 2°X6” FLOOR ™ EXISTING 27X6” FLOOR E
TOP 3RD FLOOR/ JOISTS 1o oF 3RD FLR JOISTS 816°0.C. -
R T GNah A “W(&QLJQ &)3’ W\’ WS HAICAdedddcnianicied /K)vv%\’x AN . At R A B T ’00’&‘5(&%\’V\MJG’\§,¥‘_‘_
VS OF cLe : U/s oF cL6 - E
EXISTING BM JEXISTING BM o~
v NEW' §4 STL. BM. NEW' #4 STL. BM. .
8 O . §§ 48" HT FINISHED HANDRAIL B & . §§ s
T > Tmy ON PICKETS (4"MAX SPACE > 17 Apartthent 2 3
©% g S BETWEEN PICKETS) ©% o 27 \pariient 2
S 2 KING POSTS 848" 0.C. S Al
& I JE (INSTALLM AS PER 0.B.C. [ &
s EXISTING 2°X8" FLOOR S o IDELINES EXISTING 2°X8" FLOOR
[ TO§2ND FLOGR | JOISTS 816°0.C. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS) ._|TOP OF 2ND FLR ) JOISTS 81670.C. '
P S RS S e o (4SRN 2-2"X10" e R R R R R S
U/S OF CLG l H WOOD BEAMS U/S OF CLG ;
EXSTNG oM [l
FLOOR ASSEMBLY: #4 B Il X6 WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
SB-3, F10e (iHR F.RR.) x [l SB~3, Fi0e (1HR F.RR)
~11MM PLYWOOD i 2 . N & ;:% —11MM PLYWOOD
~2"X8" FLR JSTS ©16°0.C. o S R Y ) [l w2z o PN ) —2"X8" FLR JSTS ©16°0.C.
—ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL 1PN Apartment 1 I8 g ” H Y © 3 o ~ABSORPTVE MATERIAL
IN CAVITY LA ) °N o = NP on g IN CAVITY
~RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS ©12°0.C. = S - Co o —RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @1270.C.
~15.9MM TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM [ [ —15.9MM TYPE "X’ GYPSUM
NOTE: EXISTING CEILING EXCEED NOTE: EXISTING CEILING EXCEED
TSMIN FRR. EXISTING 2°X8" FLOOR EXSTNG 2°XE" FLOOR , 15MIN F.RR.
EINISH_GRND FLR, | JOISTS 816”0.C. __lToP OF 1sT FIR = JOISTS ©16°0. ,
e ee T SR BRI REST STRINGER ON o | R R MMV\@WW b
U/S OF €L CONC. PAD OR U/S[OF ¢T6 EXIST 3-2X10 Bi.
PATIO STONE
FLOOR ASSEMBLY: Ll . ) FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
SB-3, F10e (1HR F.RR) SBADE ny Lk e 1 SRADE GRADE i N Fyist Baderment GRADE _ SB—3, F10e (1HR F.RR)
= Y4 YA N e XI6, DEaeinient N £151.1] —,
—11MM PLYWOOD 05 Y 3 W2 E 8 W = —11MM PLYWOOD
—27%8 FLR JSTS @1670.C. 8o © 8 i85 ALL POST FOOTING TO BE: T8> o des NOT fon tenant ~ —27X8" FIR JSTS ©16°0.C.
—ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL Sg B3 bt 247X24" SQUARE W/ ~8q L 83 ~ o —ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
W CAVITY . = v 2 & 8—15M VERTICAL BARS TIED ¥/ o £ ous IN_CAVITY !
—RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS ©12°0.C. EXIST. CONG. 10M STIRRUPS ©12° O.C. MAX - EXSST, CONC. ~RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @1270.C.
~15.9MM TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM FLOOR. _ e et 5 —15.9MM TYPE "X’ GYPSUM
NOTE: EXISTING CEILING EXCEED TOR OF FLOOR _ 1 3] GRF,{?,ES JSR Bégsropag%ggon N i . NOTE: EXISTING CEILING EXCEED
15MIN F.R.R. i [— ; ‘ 15MIN F.RR.
' FTG'S AGAINST DWELLING CAN BE
RECTANGULAR.
NOTE:EXISTING FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION
CEEET YN (LAY WAL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS ASSUMED AT
SECTION (AZ) 150 Kpo OR GREATER. A PE SC - -
. L CHEDULE SECTION / B\ |[NOTE:EXISTING FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION
Note to Truss Manufacture. ) | STEEL UNTEL SCHEDULE ) EXISTING, DBLE BRICK EXT. WALL 1l W ¥?&LK§§'{6£E(§:??§$E$.APAC”Y IS ASSUMED AT
. The Truss Manufacture will; (1) Design ond specify all Girder Trusses and L 2L ~ OR EXIST. PARTITION WALLS
Beams that only carry roof loads. (2) Ensure thot all Roof Beams and Girder CLEAR SPAN —— ST ) ENTRY PARTITION — Wia NEW COLUMN'S WRAPPED IN 2 LAYERS
Trusses hove been designed around the Architectural structurol design and e o . L $8-3, Waa (INR FRR) ST0-51 12.7mm TYPE 'X’ DRYWALL — MIN 8OMIN F.RR
: : . ) 26" L3/ L3I/ -3, Wia ( RR) AS PER 0.B.C. SB—2, TABLE 2.3.4.A.
therefore have full bearing to the footings in the basement. (3) Automatically T T — K— —2"X4" STUDS @1670.C.
upgrade and provide calculations for any Architecturally specified beams that ¥- L3 /23 /T /4 £ 53 1/275/16 -BEMIEELH!CK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
will carry roof point loads. (4) Design and specify all Conventional Roof e L3 1/7%3 /25 16" LSS W7/ AR 1a o TR X OYPSUN EA. SIDE ~ T
Froming over and between manufactured roof trusses systems needed to 511" L 23 1/2%5/16 L 5%57%5/16" . NEW EXTERIOR WALL - [T/ AET \ ofF house
complete overall roof shape. (5) Provide the Local Municipality with Engineered 61 L 53 1/2'%5/:67 L5 x5x5/16" L7 VINYL SIDING HORIZONTAL Si FTVWALL é A grgorage \
documents for any of the above mentioned items if required. 70 L 5%3 1/2%5/16" £ 5%5"x5/167 ggl%g!NB(i\FrA&ESRUL ggggog%frnﬁ WALL SYSTEM AS PER : e o
0" L 53 1/23/8" LSO/ ! Fh s gitoc. UL V473 — 1 hr./WHI GP/WA 60/01 \
910" L BTxe"v3/8" L 5"5T1/2 1/2" DRYWALL ﬁllJS% Li%(E)N 1/ X + b
STEEL LINTELS SHOWN N ABOVE CHART SHALL £73 NEW INTERIOR PARTITION WALL RESILIENT GHANNEL: Yes datermined &
P HAVE EVEN AND LEVEL BEARNG AND SHALL ~1/2" DRYWALL STC: 52 on sfte wAXNHUM
ooy | HAVE NOT LESS THAN 6" LENGTH OF BEARIG 2"X4" %OOD STUDS @16"0.C. SOUND REPORT NO: RAL TL10-27
Gt {
wed k 1/2° DRYWALL
1. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION MUST (7 EXISTING PARTITION WALL
COMPLY WITH THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE O.B.C. 2012. " WALL TO BE REMOVED
2. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS.
3. SUBMIT STRUCTURAL STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW 7 DEMISING WALL - EW1 . )
BY THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO FABRICATION. MAKE FIELD Stair_Detail

MEASURMENTS NECESSARY FOR FABRICATION AND ERECTION THESE NOTES COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INSPECTION REPORTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012,
PREPARED BY AN INSPECTION AND TESTING AGENCY ON THE
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY ALTERED BY MUNICIPALITY
STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION AND CONCRETE STRENGTH AVING JURISDIGTION. IT SHALL BE THE
5. ALL FOOTING SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL CAPABLE OF H N. IT SHA
SUSTAINING A LOAD OF 4 KSF. RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CONFORM
6. SPECIFIED 28 DAY CONCRETE STRENGTH iS 20 MPA. ALL WITH THESE SECTIONS WHERE APPLICABLE AND
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO FREEZE—THAW CYCLES IN A FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF SPECIFICALLY WITH PART 9
ATED CONDITION SHALL BE CLASIFICATION C~—1 OF THE CODE
7 RTEOcNg(S)éc@%SQTE%%O G30.18M GRADE 400R. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE EASTERN
8. STRUCTURAL STEEL CSA G40.21M : SPRUCE NO.2 CONSTRUCTION GRADE, UNLESS
HSS SECTIONS GRADE 350W CLASS H OTHERWISE NOTED. SIZES ARE DETERMINED
ANCHOR BOLTS GRADE 260W FROM SPAN OFf TABLES OF THE BUILDING
PIPE MATERIAL ASTM A53 CODE 2012
OTHER STEEL GRADE 300W
WELDING TO CONFORM TO CSA W59 AND W47.1 ALL WINDOWS ARE DOUBLE GLAZED OR
9. LOAD BEARING MASONRY MATERIALS: THERMOPANE
HOLLOW BLOCK CSA A165.1M— H/15/X/X
SOLID BLOCK CSA A165.1M YS;[1SS/></>< ALL WINDOW HEADS TO BE 6'-10" (OR 7'-10")
BELOW GRADE MORTAR CSA A179M-T ABOVE FIN. FLOOR OR TO MATCH
éggk\ﬁ ggéDngg}é?TCASRES ggA Aggm 1TY3P5 gEMENT SAND PEA DOOR HEAD FRAMING HIEGHTS
RAVEL BY VOLUME, 8" SLUMP ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, IF WOOD TO
10. STRUCTURAL LUMBER: ALL LUMBER TO BE KILN—DRIED, HAVE STORM DOORS OR TO BE OF
GRADED TO CONFORM TO CSA METAL INSULATED TYPE.
0141, SPF NO.2 UNLESS NOTED N
11. SUPPLY JOIST HANGERS TO THE ALL TIMBER TO BE SUPPORTED MIN &
JOIST MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. ABOVE FIN. GRADE UNLESS PRESSURE
12. PROVIDE WEB STIFFENERS WHERE TJ JOISTS CONNECTED TREATED AGAINST TERMITES
USING HANGERS REMOVE WOOD DEBRIS OR VEGETABLE
13. PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION WHEN WELDING CLOSE TO MATTER FROM BACKFILL

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

SB-3, EW1 W/ EWlo (1HR F.R.R.) STC-N/A

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF ~38MM X152MM STUDS ©16"0.C. (38MM X 89MM MIN)

THE BUILDER TO HAVE ALL GRADES ZEMIL FOLY V.B.

AND SERVICES CHECKED AND VERIFIED —~BIMM TH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL (R22)

GRADING AND SERVICES ENGINEERED —2 LAYER 15.9MM TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM ON INSIDE
—EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED ~BUILDING PAPER

TO A MIN 6" ABOVE APPROVED GRADES ~ALUM SIDING (NOT VINYL AS PERMITTED)

AT HOUSE

PROPOSED GRADE LINE AS INDICATED

ARE

REFERENCE ONLY AND DO NOT
NECESSARILY DEPICT FINISHED
GRADING CONDITIONS OF ANY

PARTICULAR LOT

~ED - PACKA
COMPLIANCE DESIGN
$B-12, MR—16-S-26
SECT 2.1,

JABLE 2.1.1.2(7)
(COMPLIANCE PACKAGE ‘A1’
PACKAGE TO BE USED)

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING:

ZONE 1
+WINDOWS & DOORS:
U-VALUE 1.6 (FROM 1.8)
+CEILING {VAULTED): R—60
+WALLS ABOVE GRADE: R-22
+BASEMENT WALLS: R—20
+EXPOSED FLOORS: R-31
+ENTIRE SLAB: R—10

(typical throughout)

e

+EDGE OF SLAB BELOW GRADE: R—10
design, and

+AFUE: 96% (FROM 94%)
+HOT WATER HEATER MIN. EF: 0.75%
1 the Bulding

TOTAL OPENINGS: (330.43 SQ.FT.) 30.69M2 Home
= 9.0%

has the

ATTIC ACCESS PANEL: R-20 ot B the Onterto Bmmg Cods to bie o designer.

Required un'ess dealgn js-axs
Code g

YINDOW OPENINGS
TOTAL WALLS: (3665.66 SQ.FT) 340.55M2 WAURD FORTUNATO

L+REDUCTION AT EAVES AND OVER The undersigned has reviesed and takes respensibility for this
and mests the =
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No.| DATE

— UNIQUE DESIGNS INC.

2617399 ONT INC.

|

NOTES, DETAILS

SECTIONS

CONVERSION
TO 2 UNITS

185 WENTWORTH ST.
HAMILTON, ONT.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
mder DinG,-Aricle 3.2.5.0 of

Erbosons
H 15084

Signature BON
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REGSTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design s exempt under DI.C, Article 3.2.4.4 of
the Bufding Code
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28.95M (95.00")

ALL PROPOSED RAIN WATER LEADERS TO
DISCHARGE ANY RAIN WATER ON PROPERTY OR
EXISTING SWALES.

NO WATER IS TO BE DRAINED ON TO ADJACENT
PROPERTIES OR WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS.

NOTE;

ALL SETBACKS SHOWN ON THIS PLOT PLAN
IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AS PROVIDED BY
OWNER AND FIELD MEASURED,

THIS PLOT PLAN IS NOT A SURVEY! UNIQUE DESIGNS INC. DOES NOT

GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THIS DOCUMENT NOR DOES

UNIQUE DESIGNS INC. CLAIM TO HAVE THE QUALIFICATIONS TO PRODUCE A DRAWING
INTENDED FOR THE USE AS A SURVEY. THE DRAWING PRODUCED IS INTENDED

TO BE USED ONLY AS A DIAGRAM TO COMPLEMENT THE PROVIDED ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS. SPECIFICALLY, FOR THE PURPOSES OF ORIENTATION, ZONING, LIMITING
DISTANCES AND BUILDING HEIGHT AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP WITH THE INTENDED
USE OF THE BUILDING. TRUE SITE SETBACKS MAY NEED TO BE PROVIDED BY A
QUALIFIED LAND SURVEYOR.

MULTIPLE RESIDENTIAL

/ONING

C—RESIDENTIAL
SECTION 3, 18, 18A, 19

REQUIREMENTS

MIN. SIDE YARD 1.20 M Mu.@é
MIN. FRONT YARD 6.0 M (19.69")
MIN. REAR YARD 7.5 M (24.61")
MAX HT. 11.0 M (36.0")

EXISTING YARDS AT DWELLING

SIDE YARD (LEFT) 0.86M (2.83")
SIDE YARD (RIGHT 0.56M (1.83")
FRONT YARD 6.34M (20.83")
REAR YARD 9.80M (32.17")

LOT COVERAGE N/A

19(ii)) — 270m2 min req’d lot area — EXIST 246.94m2
(2658.07 SQ FT)

CONVERSION TO A 2 FAMILY DWELLING
UNDER SECT 19 AND UNDER SECT. 18A,
19 FOR PARKING.

VARIANCES REQUIRED:

1. FRONT YARD PARKING/MANEUVERING
2. EXISTING SIDE YARDS

3. LOT AREA

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

e A =S
_w% S I mw\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\Vﬁ|\\\\w »
[11563.75] SEEE. _ CONVERSION TO A 2 FAMILY DWELLING / [6345.94]
. _\_|||||_|n ||||| M_m_w/_o_._um%m m_n_w>o_uN.X_AZ©O AND UNDER SECT. 18A, “
[8742.15] 1 )
2o | _ _ <wm_>zomm mmmc_mmw“ " WA Landscaped
b — | D P ARG 7 Area (297 sq ft/ 27.09 m2)
< _ =3 _wm_wémrmxo BE 3. LOT AREA “ >50%
— o Lo REMOVED .
O = &= N / Landscaped -
S 3 28 | i #185 i B Area S
00 2 H ¥ N /I 00
= ’ g0 || 2.5 STOREY /- . PARKING SPACE | -
~= . ] L ) DWELLING i g 5
6 [7776.95] L T |||||| \ “ ,FM © W 5
0@) _ - /| % — 5 00
3 g 7 4 s . Ar
ERRREREIEE /
[9808.95] TR 5 m \ [11277.12] \_ [7869.94] -
R B 2
Rear Landscaped Area Forriis g Y ¢ B o s
Area (1045 sq ft/ 97.10 m2) o R N I T T T I T T I I I T T T T T T T T T TG T 7T o G g
o A o = | PARKING SPACE 2
N 28.95M (95.00') E |
Driveway Area
291 sq ft / 27.09m2)
(At Front Parking)
SITE STATISTICS
SITE PLAN MUNICIPAL ADDRESS
185 WENTWORTH ST S.
HAMILTON, ONT.
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION
NOTE: NOTE:

WENTWORTH ST.
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Committee of Adjustment
City Hall, 5 Floor,

71 Main St. W.,

Hamilton, ON L8P4Y5

Hamilton Phone: (905) 546-2424 ext. 4221
Email: cofa@hamilton.ca

APPLICATION FOR A MINOR VARIANCE

"FOR ONLY.

APPLICATION NO. DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

PAID DATE APPLICAYION DEEMED COMPLETE

SECRETARY'S
SIGNATURE

The Planning Act
Application for Minor Variance or for Permission
The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Hamilton under

Section 45 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, Chapter P.13 for relief, as described in this
application, from the Zoning By-law.

1,2 NAME ADDRESS
Registered Benjamin Julius
Owners(s) Samantha Jansen
Applicant(s)* Phone:
E-mail:
Agent or Phone:
Solicitor
E-mail:
Note: Unless otherwise requested all communications will be sent to the agent, if
any.
3. Names and addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances:
Benjamin Julius 699 Haldimand Rd. 9 Hagersville, ON NOA 1HO

Samantha Jansen

APPLICATION FOR A MINOR VARIANCE (January 1, 2020) Page 1 of 6



Additional sheets can be submitted if there is not sufficient room to answer the following
guestions. Additional sheets must be clearly labelled

4. Nature and extent of relief applied for:

To create a legal duplex parking spaces to 2-2.13x6.34, existing sideyards 2°-10”
North propert line & 1°-10” South Property line. (These are exsisting) lot area required is

270m?2 exsisting lot is 246.94m?2

5. Why it is not possible to comply with the provisions of the By-law?

The property is exissting and the current dwellling has existed since 1910

6. Legal description and Address of subject lands (registered plan number and lot number or
other legal description and where applicable, street and street number):

185 Wentworth St S. Hamilton ON L8N 275
Single family home

7. PREVIOUS USE OF PROPERTY

Residential _y/ Industrial Commercial
Agricultural Vacant
Other

8.1 If industrial or Commercial, specify use

8.2  Has the grading of the subject land been changed by adding earth or other material, i.e.
has filling occurred?

Yes No &/ Unknown ____

8.3  Has a gas station been located on the subject land or adjacent lands at any time?
Yes No v Unknown

8.4  Has there hbeen petroleum or other fuel stored on the subject land or adjacent lands?
Yes No v Unknown ___

8.5  Are there or have there ever been underground storage tanks or buried waste on the
subject land or adjacent lands?

Yes No v Unknown
8.6  Have the lands or adjacent lands ever been used as an agricultural operation where

cyanide products may have been used as pesticides and/or sewage sludge was
applied to the lands?

Yes No__ v/ Unknown
8.7  Have the lands or adjacent lands ever been used as a weapon firing range?
Yes No vV Unknown

8.8 Is the nearest boundary line of the application within 500 metres (1,640 feet) of the fill area
of an operational/non-operational landfill or dump?

Yes No _v/ Unknown

8.9 Ifthere are exisiing or previously existing buildings, are there any building materials
remaining on site which are potentially hazardous to public health (eg. asbestos, PCB's)?

Yes No _v/ Unknown
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8.10 Is there any reason to believe the subject land may have been contaminated by former
uses on the site or adjacent sites?

Yes No Unknown

8.11 What information did you use to determine the answers to 8.1 to 9.10 above?

8.12 If previous use of property is industrial or commercial or if YES to any 0f 9.2 t0 9.10, a
previous use inventory showing all former uses of the subject land, or if appropriate, the
land adjacent to the subject land, is needed.

Is the previous use inventory attached? Yes No v

9. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CLAUSE
I acknowledge that the City of Hamilton is not responsible for the identification and
remediation of contamination on the prope ich i i i lication — by
reason of its approval to this Application.

January 25/2021
Date Signature Property Owner

Print Name of Owner

10.  Dimensions of lands afft:

Frontage
Depth

Area

Width of street

11.  Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands: (Specify
ground floor area, gross floor area, number of stories, width, length, height, etc.)

Existing:_

SEE ATTACHED DRAWINGS

Proposed

12.  Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands; (Specify
distance from side, rear and front lot lines)

Existing:
SEE ATTACHED DRAWINGS

Proposed:

e e e e e e e P e e S e e
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13.

14.

15.

16.

18.

19.

20.

21.

24.

APPLICATION FOR A MINOR VARIANCE (January 1, 2021)

Date of acquisition of subject lands:

November 11/2016

Date of construction of all buildings and structures on subject lands:

Existing uses of the subject property:
Single family home

Existing uses of abutting properties:

Single family home / 4 Plex Multi residential
Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have continued:

Municipal services available: (check the appropriate space or spaces)

Water v Connected
Sanitary Sewer v Connected o
Storm Sewers v

Present Official Plan/Secondary Plan provisions applying to the land:
Present Restricted Area By-law (Zoning By-law) provisions applying to the land:

Has the owner previously applied for relief in respect of the subject property?
If the answer is yes, describe briefly.

Is the subject property the subject of a current application for consent under Section 53 of
the Planning Act?

Yes

Additional Information

The applicant shall attach to each copy of this application a plan showing the dimensions
of the subject lands and of all abutting lands and showing the location, size and type of all
buildings and structures on the subject and abutting lands, and where required by the
Committee of Adjustment such plan shall be signed by an Ontario Land Surveyor.
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